CTDOT Proposed Bus Fares

Effective on or after 07/01/2018

Fare Media Type	Cu	ırrent Fare	Fai o	posed New re Effective in or after 7/01/2018
Local Bus				
2-Hour Unlimited Trip	\$	1.75	\$	2.00
Senior/Disabled 2-Hr Unlimited Trip	\$	0.85	\$	1.00
All Day Local	\$	3.50	\$	4.00
Senior/Disabled All Day Local	\$	1.70	\$	2.00
10-Trip Local	\$	15.75	\$	20.00
Senior/Disabled 10-Trip Local	\$	7.65	\$	10.00
3-Day Local	\$	8.75	\$	10.00
Senior/Disabled 3 Day Local	\$	4.25	\$	5.00
5-Day Local	\$	14.00	\$	16.00
Senior/Disabled 5 Day Local	\$	6.80	\$	8.00
7-Day Local	\$	19.25	\$	22.00
Senior/Disabled 7 Day Local	\$	9.35	\$	11.00
31-Day Local	\$	63.00	\$	68.00
Senior/Disabled 31-Day Local	\$	30.60	\$	34.00
Youth 2-Hour Unlimited Trip	\$	1.40	\$	1.60
All Day Youth Local	\$	2.80	\$	3.20
Youth 10-Trip	\$	12.60	\$	14.40
Shuttles (New Haven Union Station, Hartford dash, Asylum Hill				
& Capitol Commuter) - Cash		Free	\$	1.00
Shuttles - Senior/Disabled Cash		Free	\$	0.50
Express Commuter				
Zone 2 2-Hour Unlimited Trip	\$	3.20	\$	3.65
Zone 3 2-Hour Unlimited Trip	\$	4.10	\$	4.70
Zone 4 2-Hour Unlimited Trip	\$	5.00	\$	5.70
Zone 5 2-Hour Unlimited Trip	\$	6.00	\$	6.85
Zone 2 Senior/Disabled 2-Hr Unlimited	\$	1.60	\$	1.80
Zone 3 Senior/Disabled 2-Hr Unlimited	\$	2.05	\$	2.35
Zone 4 Senior/Disabled 2-Hr Unlimited	\$	2.50	\$	2.85
Zone 5 Senior/Disabled 2-Hr Unlimited	\$	3.00	\$	3.45
Zone 2 All Day Pass	\$	6.40	\$	7.30
Zone 3 All Day Pass	\$	8.20	\$	9.40
Zone 4 All Day Pass	\$	10.00	\$	11.40
Zone 5 All Day Pass	\$	12.00	\$	13.70

CTDOT Proposed Bus Fares

Effective on or after 07/01/2018

Fare Media Type	Current Fare	Proposed New Fare Effective on or after 07/01/2018
Zone 2 Senior/Disabled All Day Pass	\$ 3.20	\$ 3.65
Zone 3 Senior/Disabled All Day Pass	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.70
Zone 4 Senior/Disabled All Day Pass	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.70
Zone 5 Senior/Disabled All Day Pass	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.85
Zone 2 10-Trip Ticket	\$ 28.80	\$ 36.50
Zone 3 10-Trip Ticket	\$ 36.90	\$ 47.00
Zone 4 10-Trip Ticket	\$ 45.00	\$ 57.00
Zone 5 10-Trip Ticket	\$ 54.00	\$ 68.50
Zone 2 Senior/Disabled 10-Trip Ticket	New	\$ 18.00
Zone 3 Senior/Disabled 10-Trip Ticket	New	\$ 23.50
Zone 4 Senior/Disabled 10-Trip Ticket	New	\$ 28.50
Zone 5 Senior/Disabled 10-Trip Ticket	New	\$ 34.50
Zone 2 3-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 16.00	\$ 18.25 *
Zone 3 3-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 20.50	\$ 23.50 *
Zone 4 3-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 25.00	\$ 28.50 *
Zone 5 3-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 30.00	\$ 34.25
Zone 2 Senior/Disabled 3-Day Unlimited	\$ 8.00	\$ 9.10
Zone 3 Senior/Disabled 3-Day Unlimited	\$ 10.25	\$ 11.75
Zone 4 Senior/Disabled 3-Day Unlimited	\$ 12.50	\$ 14.25
Zone 5 Senior/Disabled 3-Day Unlimited	\$ 15.00	\$ 17.25
Zone 2 5-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 25.60	\$ 29.20 *
Zone 3 5-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 32.80	\$ 37.60 *
Zone 4 5-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.60 *
Zone 5 5-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 48.00	\$ 54.80
Zone 2 Senior/Disabled 5-Day Unlimited	\$ 12.80	\$ 14.60
Zone 3 Senior/Disabled 5-Day Unlimited	\$ 16.40	\$ 18.80 *
Zone 4 Senior/Disabled 5-Day Unlimited	\$ 20.00	\$ 22.80 *
Zone 5 Senior/Disabled 5-Day Unlimited	\$ 24.00	\$ 27.40
Zone 2 7-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 35.20	\$ 40.15
Zone 3 7-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 45.10	\$ 51.70 *
Zone 4 7-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 55.00	\$ 62.70 *
Zone 5 7-Day Unlimited Ride	\$ 66.00	\$ 75.35
Zone 2 Senior/Disabled 7-Day Unlimited	\$ 17.60	\$ 20.10 *
Zone 3 Senior/Disabled 7-Day Unlimited	\$ 22.55	\$ 25.85 *
Zone 4 Senior/Disabled 7-Day Unlimited	\$ 27.50	\$ 31.35 *
Zone 5 Senior/Disabled 7-Day Unlimited	\$ 33.00	\$ 37.70 *

CTDOT Proposed Bus Fares

Effective on or after 07/01/2018

Fare Media Type	Curr	Current Fare				osed New Effective or after 01/2018
Zone 2 31-Day or Monthly Pass	\$	108.80	\$	124.10		
Zone 3 31-Day or Monthly Pass	\$	139.40	\$	159.80		
Zone 4 31-Day or Monthly Pass	\$	170.00	\$	193.80		
Zone 5 31-Day or Monthly Pass	\$	204.00	\$	232.90		
Zone 2 Senior/Disabled 31 Day Unlimited	\$	54.40	\$	62.05		
Zone 3 Senior/Disabled 31 Day Unlimited	\$	69.70	\$	79.90		
Zone 4 Senior/Disabled 31-Day Unlimited	\$	85.00	\$	96.90		
Zone 5 Senior/Disabled 31-Day Unlimited	\$	102.00	\$	116.45		
Bradley Airport Express One Way		New	\$	10.00		
Bradley Airport Express Round Trip		New	\$	15.00		
Bradley Airport Express Senior/Disabled One Way		New	\$	5.00		
Bradley Airport Express Senior/Disabled Round Trip		New	\$	7.50		
ADA						
One Way	\$	3.50	\$	4.00		
10 Trip Booklet	\$	28.00	\$	32.00		
U-Pass CT (Included in student fees)	\$	20.00	\$	22.00		
o i ass or (moraded in stade in rees)	۲	20.00	Υ	22.00		

NOTES:

UniTicket (combined bus/rail ticket) fare increases are shown in the proposed rail fare tables, which will be available at the public hearings and at www.ct.gov/dot/farecomments

^{*}New discounted fare option only when using smart card fare media (when it becomes available)